EPL Technologies, Inc.

Philadelphia, PA 19113

Security Agreement

Other Judgment

Execution Date: 4/23/2003

A. Patent Application No.(s)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

2 International Plaza, Suite 245

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No

5-16-03		05-16-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RI		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	•	102443682	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Please record th	ıe
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	ne

■ Merger

Change of Name

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy thereof. d address of receiving party(ies) Name: C.T. Kuo Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Harris & Kaufman 15260 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 2250 City: Sherman Oaks State: CA Zip: 91403 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

5,957,044

, ,		5,912,034
	· ,_ ,	5,858,432
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No	
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew A. Kaufman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ -520.00 200
Internal Address:	Enclosed	1d0.
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	N/A X6
Street Address: Harris & Kaufman		
5260 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 2250		
City: Sherman Oak State: CA Zip: 91403	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)

B. Patent No.(s)

05/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000158 5957044

01 FC:8021

02 FC:8023

9. Statement and signature.

Matthew A. Kaufman

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

200.00 OP 120.00 OP 05/08/03

Date

1
2
3
4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

2223

24

25

26

27

28



APR 3 0 2003

MICHAEL D. PLANET Executive Officer and Clerk

BY:_____, Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF VENTURA

C. T. KUO, an individual,

Plaintiffs.

RECEIVED rentura County

APR 2 1 2003

vs.

EPL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., also known as EPL PRODUCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Colorado Corporation; NEWCORN CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and DOES 1 through 100, inclusive,

Defendants.

CASE NO. CIV 212833

[Proposed] JUDGMENT BY THE COURT UNDER CCP §437c

The Court, having on April 16, 2003 granted plaintiff C.T. Kuo's motion for summary judgment in favor of plaintiff C.T. Kuo and against defendant Newcornco, LLC, and defendant EPL Technologies, Inc., hereby orders judgment on the following terms:

Plaintiff C.T. Kuo shall recover \$639,050.94 against defendant Newcornco, LLC, and defendant EPL Technologies, Inc., also known as EPL Produce Technologies, Inc. This amount includes pre-judgment interest, attorneys's fees and costs in the case.

Dated:

DAVID W. LONG

THE HON. DAVID W. LONG

REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0950

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES				
I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18				
and not a party to the within action; my business address is 15260 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 2250,				
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403.				
On April 17, 2003, I served the following documents on interested parties in this action:				
1. [Proposed] Judgment by the Court Under CCP §437c				
I served copies of the foregoing by placing them in a sealed envelope addressed as follows				
Dale L. Bratton, Esq. Heller, Ehrman, White & McAuliffe, LLP				
333 Bush St. San Francisco, CA 94104-2878				
xBY MAIL				
BY OVERNIGHT MAIL, NEXT BUSINESS DAY DELIVERY				
BY HAND-DELIVERY				
BY FACSIMILE				
I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing				
correspondence for mailing and/or sending by overnight mail, next day delivery. Under that				
practice it would be deposited with U.S. postal service and/or the appropriate overnight mail				
delivery service deposit box on that same day with postage and/or overnight shipping charges				
thereon fully prepaid at Sherman Oaks, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am				
aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date				
or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.				
Executed on April 17, 2003, California. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws				
of the State of California that the above is true and correct.				
Terri L. Catton				